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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2(1) of the Petroleum
(Production) Act 1934 and in accordance with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 as amended by
the Petroleum (Production) (Amendment) Regulations 1971 and 1972, he has granted to the British Gas Corporation and BP
Petroleum Development Limited certain exploration licences in respect of landward areas as shown in the Schedule below.
Except where otherwise indicated, the areas are bounded by straight lines drawn between the National Grid reference points
shown. Maps illustrating the boundaries are available for inspection at the Department's office at Thames House South,
Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ.

SCHEDULE
Area in square

Licence No. kilometres
XL 034 ... 383 Dorset

Counties

XL 035

XL 036

176 Dorset

474 Dorset and Hampshire

Grid Points of Boundaries
ST 55000000, ST 80000000, SY 80009360, SY 70009360,

SY 70008618, SY 74428560, SY 74128352, SY 73008320,
SY 70008320, SY 70008178, along MLW to SY 67877872,
SY 67877871, along MLW to SY 66837623, SY 66807614,
along MLW to SY 55008512, ST 55000000.

ST 86601100, SU 01200130, SZ 03069004, along LWMMT to
SZ 00649035, SZ 00569029, along LWMMT to SZ 01049000,
SZ 00869000, along LWMMT to SY 99879000, SY 99709000,
along LWMMT to SY 97309118, SY 97129110, along LWMMT
to SY 97009053, ST 97000000, ST 80000000, ST 86601100.

ST 88101000, SU 08001000, SU 08001300, SU 17001300,
SU 17001000, SU 23001000, SU 23000340, SZ 19929282,
along LWMMT to SZ 16299208, SZ 16299204 along LWMMT
and MLW to SZ 03558723, SZ 03528744, along MLW to
SZ 03069004, SU 01200130, ST 88101000.

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES
The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that he has consented to the assignment of interest in the undermentioned
production licence:

Licence No. Previous Holders
P.096 «M ••• British Sun Oil Company Limited

North Sea Exploitation and Research Company
Limited

Present Holders
British Sun Oil Company Limited
North Sea Exploitation and Research Company

Limited
Phipps Oil Limited
Hampton Goldmining Areas Limited
Hautpas Limited
Clyde Petroleum Limited

Public Notices
BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24,
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 28th day of May 1975.

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department ...

ISSUE DEPARTMENT
£

Government Debt
5,719,490,385 Other Government Securities

5,509,615 Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

£5,725,000,000

Dated the 29th day of May 1975.

£
11,015,100

5,149,592,051
564,392,849

£5,725,000,000

£5,725,000,000

/. B. Page, Chief Cashier.

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits ... _
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 29th day of May 1975.

BANKING DEPARTMENT
£

14,553,000

24,322,180
1,673,818,437

£1,712,693,617

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

1,253,752,899
453,200,673

5,509,615
230,430

£1,712,693,617

/. B. Page, Chief Cashier.


