DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2(1) of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and in accordance with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 as amended by the Petroleum (Production) (Amendment) Regulations 1971 and 1972, he has granted to the British Gas Corporation and BP Petroleum Development Limited certain exploration licences in respect of landward areas as shown in the Schedule below. Except where otherwise indicated, the areas are bounded by straight lines drawn between the National Grid reference points shown. Maps illustrating the boundaries are available for inspection at the Department's office at Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ.

SCHEDULE										
Licence No.	Area in square kilometres	Counties		Grid Points of Boundaries						
XL 034	383	Dorset	•••	ST 55000000, ST 80000000, SY 80009360, SY 70009360, SY 70008618, SY 74428560, SY 74128352, SY 73008320, SY 70008320, SY 70008178, along MLW to SY 67877872, SY 67877871, along MLW to SY 66837623, SY 66807614, along MLW to SY 55008512, ST 55000000.						
XL 035	176	Dorset	•••	ST 86601100, SU 01200130, SZ 03069004, along LWMMT to SZ 00649035, SZ 00569029, along LWMMT to SZ 01049000, SZ 00869000, along LWMMT to SY 99879000, SY 99709000, along LWMMT to SY 97309118, SY 97129110, along LWMMT to SY 97009053, ST 97000000, ST 80000000, ST 86601100.						
XL 036	474	Dorset and Hampshire	•••	ST 88101000, SU 08001000, SU 08001300, SU 17001300, SU 17001000, SU 23001000, SU 23000340, SZ 19929282, along LWMMT to SZ 16299208, SZ 16299204 along LWMMT and MLW to SZ 03558723, SZ 03528744, along MLW to SZ 03069004, SU 01200130. ST 88101000.						

PETROLEUM PRODUCTION LICENCES

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that he has consented to the assignment of interest in the undermentioned production licence:

Licence	No.
---------	-----

P.096

Previous Holders

Limited

Dated the 29th day of May 1975.

British Sun Oil Company Limited North Sea Exploitation and Research Company

British Sun Oil Company Limited North Sea Exploitation and Research Company

Present Holders

J. B. Page, Chief Cashier.

Limited Phipps Oil Limited

Hampton Goldmining Areas Limited

Hautpas Limited Clyde Petroleum Limited

Public Notices

BANK OF ENGLAND

An Account pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 28th day of May 1975.

	Issue De	PARTMENT			
Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	£ 5,719,490,385 5,509,615	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion		•••	£ 11,015,100 5,149,592,051 564,392,849 — £5,725,000,000
	£5,725,000,000				£5,725,000,000
Dated the 29th day of May 1975.		J. B. Page, Chief Ca			e, Chief Cashier.
Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, National Loans Fund, National Debt Commissioners and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	BANKING F. £ 14,553,000 — 24,322,180 1,673,818,437 — —	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Coin			£ 1,253,752,899 453,200,673 5,509,615 230,430
	£1,712,693,617				£1,712,693,617